09-7 www.aaeon.com
09
Environment Test
AEV-6356
■■ Onboard Intel® Core™ i7-3517UE or Celeron® 827E
■■ EN50155Tx Certified
■■ Isolation RS-232/422/485 x 1
■■ Isolation Digital Input x 6 + Digital Output x 2

OUT
MIC
Ordering Information
Packing List
•	Waterproof Power Kit x 1
•	Wallmount Bracket x 2
•	M12 Power DC Jack Kit x 1
•	M12 USB Y Cable x 2
•	M12 COM Cable x 1
•	M12 LAN Cable x 2
•	Product DVD
•	AEV-6356
Part Number CPU RAM LAN USB 2.0 RS-232 RS-232/422/485 DIO Storage Display Expansion Mounting Power Operation temp.
AEV-6356-A1-1010 Core™ i7-3517UE 8 GB (Max.) 2
USB 2.0 x 2,
USB 3.0 x 2
1 2
DI x 6,
DO x 2
CFast™ x 1
VGA x 1,
DVI-D x 1
Full size Mini-PCIe x 1,
Half size Mini-PCIe x 1
Wallmount
17 ~ 30V certificated by EN50155,
17 ~ 75V compliant with EN50155
 -40°C ~ 70°C ( 85°C for
10 minutes)
AEV-6356-A2-1010 Celeron® 827E 8 GB (Max.) 2
USB 2.0 x 2,
USB 3.0 x 2
2 2
DI x 6,
DO x 2
CFast™ x 1
VGA x 1,
DVI-D x 1
Full size Mini-PCIe x 1,
Half size Mini-PCIe x 1
Wallmount
17 ~ 30V certificated by EN50155,
17 ~ 75V compliant with EN50155
 -40°C ~ 70°C ( 85°C for
10 minutes)
AEV-6356HDD-A1-1010 Core™ i7-3517UE 8 GB (Max.) 2
USB 2.0 x 2,
USB 3.0 x 2
2 2
DI x 6,
DO x 2
CFast™ x 1,
2.5" HDD x 2
VGA x 1,
DVI-D x 1
Full size Mini-PCIe x 1,
Half size Mini-PCIe x 1
Wallmount
17 ~ 30V certificated by EN50155,
17 ~ 75V compliant with EN50155
 -40°C ~ 70°C ( 85°C for
10 minutes)
AEV-6356HDD-A2-1010 Celeron® 827E 8 GB (Max.) 2
USB 2.0 x 2,
USB 3.0 x 2
2 2
DI x 6,